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TRA: R-1
Speed Rating: A6

TRACTOR DIAGONAL - 16.9-30

Unloaded

Dimension | Loaded

Static
radius
mm

Rolling Load Index
Circumference PR
mim Symbols

Size Rim

W15L
X 30

DW15A 12

16.9-
30

X 30
W14L

X 30
DW14A

X 30

429 1485 667 4370

144A6

EarthPRO 348 has a modern curved design developed mainly for
the heavy duty agricultural segment. The multi angled lug design
enables smooth riding on the road and displays excellent traction
during field operations. The special stepped surfaces between
lugs enable the tire to have excellent self cleaning characteristics.
The special tread compound provides protection against cuts and
cracks.

Recommended Load

Inflation Speed
Pressure .
bar Tractor application
Static 10 15 20 25 30 35
kmph kmph | kmph | kmph
0.8 3400 2070 1920 1780 1580 1480 1410
1.2 4300 2620 2430 2240 2000 1870 1780
1.6 5080 3090 2870 2650 2360 2210 2100
2 5800 3530 3280 3020 2700 2520 2390
2.4 6440 3920 3640 3360 3000 2800 2660

40

1330
1680
1890
2270
2520
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