https://yokohama-atg.com Generated on: 18 May, 2024



₩ALLIANCE GALAXY

GALAXY **AGRICULTURE**

TRA: **R-1** Speed Rating: A6

EarthPRO 348 has a modern curved design developed mainly for the heavy duty agricultural segment. The multi angled lug design enables smooth riding on the road and displays excellent traction during field operations. The special stepped surfaces between lugs enable the tire to have excellent self cleaning characteristics. The special tread compound provides protection against cuts and

TRACTOR DIAGONAL - 16.9-30

Size	Rim	Unloaded Dimension		Loaded Static radius mm	Rolling Circumference mm	Load Index PR Symbols	Inflation Pressure bar	Recommended Load							
								Speed							
								Tractor application							
		SW mm	OD mm					Static kmph	10 kmph	15 kmph	20 kmph	25 kmph	30 kmph	35 kmph	40 kmph
16.9- 30	W15L X 30 DW15A X 30 W14L X 30 DW14A X 30	429	1485	667	4370		0.8	3400	2070	1920	1780	1580	1480	1410	1330
						12	1.2	4300	2620	2430	2240	2000	1870	1780	1680
						144A6	1.6	5080	3090	2870	2650	2360	2210	2100	1990
							2	5800	3530	3280	3020	2700	2520	2390	2270
							2.4	6440	3920	3640	3360	3000	2800	2660	2520

